



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 617/2013 with CRL.M.A. 5911/2013

NARESH SHARMAAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr. Raghuinder Verma, APP
for State with SI Jitender Singh,
PS Subhash Place.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

% **ORDER**
04.07.2025

1. The Hon'ble Judge is not holding the Court pre-lunch session.
2. Re-notify on 04.08.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 4, 2025/*PB*

Click here to check corrigendum, if any