



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 617/2013 & CRL.M.A. 5911/2013**

NARESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
State with SI Ritu, PS-Subhash Place.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **04.08.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. No one appeared on behalf of the Appellant.
3. Issue Court Notice to the Appellant to be served through the concerned SHO/IO.
4. List on 22nd September, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

AUGUST 4, 2025/nd/tp