



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 617/2013 & CRL.M.A. 5911/2013**

NARESH SHARMA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv
(through VC).

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Kiran Bairwa, APP for the State
with SI Geeta Yadav, PS Subash
Place.
Ms. Astha (DHCLSC) with Ms.
Megha, Adv for prosecutrix

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.

2. Learned counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment in order to file certified copies of two civil court judgments, wherein the prosecutrix had filed those cases and according to him relevance is there, allowed with an advance copy to the opposite side.

3. List on 27.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/hk