



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 617/2013, CRL.M.A. 5911/2013 & CRL.M.A. 12982/2026**
NARESH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr. Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.
alongwith Appellant-in-person.
(through VC).

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Nawal Kishore Jha, APP for the
State with SI Ritu, PS Subash Place.
Ms. Astha, Adv. DHCLSC (through
VC) for the prosecutrix.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
27.04.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.
3. List on 22.07.2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

APRIL 27, 2026/ps