



\$~9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CRL.A. 617/2013, CRL.M.A.5911/2013, CRL.M.A.12982/2026.
NARESH SHARMAAppellant

Through: Mr.Sunil Prakash Sharma, Adv.
(through VC).

versus

STATERespondent

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Dinesh Dahiya PS Subhash
Place.
Ms.Astha, Adv. (DHCLSC) with
Ms.Megha Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER
22.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.

2. It is submitted by learned counsel for the Appellant that he had collected the certified record however, the e-TCR with him, is not properly bookmarked. He is free to collect bookmarked e-TCR from the Registry.

3. List on 23.09.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 22, 2026/bj